
oo 

in 4ae 

August 15, 1949 313 

BEIT RESOLVED by the County Commissioners of the County 
of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, sitting in regular session, that 
said roadway and said dedication be and the same hereby is 
vacated and set aside.’ 

The undersigned, JOHN COUCH, Chairman, and ANDY STOKES, County 
Clerk and Ex-officio Secretary, of said Board, hereby certify that 
the above and foregoines resolution was duly adopted by the County 
Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, on the 15th day of 
August, 1949. 

DATED this 15th day of August, 1949. 

s/n John Couch 
Cheirman of the Board of 
County Commissioners 

ATTEST: 

s/n Andy Stokes, 
County Clerk 

A Petition signed by Ray E. Dotson, J. A. Ensminger, and others, was presented 

to the Board, petitioning the Board of County Commissioners to include the NE/4 of the NE/4 

of the NE/4 of Section 11, Towmship 19 North, Range 13 East, Tulsa County,Oklahoma, within 

the Mingo Sewer Improvement District No. 1. A motion ~was made by Commissioner Bailey, 

seconded by Commissioner Hardesty, and unanimously carried, that this Petition be accepted 

and the annexation approved, subject to the approval of the Engineers of Sewer Improvement 

District No. l. 

It was moved by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty, and un- 

animously carried, that the notice to Bidders for the installation of a heating plant 

School District:No. 1 Dunbar School, be vublished,and opening of the bids and the letting 

of the contract be set on August 31, 1949, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A.M. 

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty,seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and un- 

aninously carried, that the following Resolution, be, and the same is hereby adovted, 

uoon the recommendation of the County Attorney's office, towit: 

RESOLUTION 

This application coming on to be heard before the Board of 
County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in session, said 
apodlication being one presented by the County Attorney of Tulsa 
County, Oklahoma, as follows: 

That Heretofore the State of Oklahoma recovered a judgment 
against Cleo Epos and James L. QOlark in: 

Case No. 78,898 for $3,000.00, interest and costs: 
and in oo 

Case No. 78,899 against the same defendants, in the sum of 
$3,000.00, interest and costs, or a total of $6,000.00, 

said judgments arising out of bond forfeitures in the case of the 
State of Oklahoma vs. Romey Lee Wilcoxin, who had heretofore failed 
to appear for arraignment in District Court of Tulsa County, Oklahoma. 

It being further made to appear that Cleo Epps, one of the 
sureties herein, hes offered and tendered the sum of $3,000.00, plus 
the court costs, in full settlement of said judgments, and the Board 
being fully advised in the premises, finds that said offer is fair, 
just and eauitable and should be accented. 


